

UTAH STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX • 350 STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 145030 • SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114-5030 • (801) 538-1029

March 1, 2013

Madam Speaker:

The House Rules Committee recommends, with written request of the sponsor, that H.B. 91, Voter Registration - Election Day Voter Registration, by Rep. R. Chavez-Houck, be replaced with 1st Sub. H.B. 91, Voter Registration - Election Day Voter Registration, by Rep. R. Chavez-Houck, and further recommends it be assigned to House Government Operations Standing Committee.

Respectfully,

Rep. Dean Sanpei, Chair